152
FEATURES
•	 98% efficient at full load
•	 2 ms transfer time
•	 PWM/IGBT technology
•	 Self-testing/self-diagnostic
•	 User programmable with password protection
•	 Standard input circuit breaker

full plus 9 years pro-rata for a total of 10 years, under normal operating conditions. System must be put in service within 6 months from ship date in order
to validate warranty.
ORDERING INFORMATION
INPUT/OUTPUT VOLTAGE¹ BATTERY TYPE W/KVA RATING SYSTEM TYPE RUN TIME OUTPUT BREAKER CONFIG. OUTPUT BREAKER VOLTAGE OUTPUT BREAKER AMP.²
1= 120/208-120/208
2= 277/480-277/480
3= 120/208-277/480
4= 277/480-120/208
5= 347/600-347/600
6= 120/208-347/600
7= 277/480-347/600
8= 347/600-120/208
9= 347/600-277/480
¹�Special voltages may change the
size, weight or number of cabinets
SC= Standard
G= Long-life
20 year sealed
battery
4800= 4.8
6000= 6.0
8000= 8.0
10000= 10
12500= 12.5
16700= 16.7
24000= 24.0
33000= 33.0
40000= 40.0
50000= 50.0
RL3FTC R30= 30
minutes
R60= 60
minutes
R90= 90
minutes
R120= 120
minutes
B= Normally-on
N= Normally-off
A= 120, 1 pole
B= 208, 2 pole
D= 277, 1 pole
E= 120/208, 3 pole
F= 277/480, 3 pole
G= 480, 2 pole
H= 347, 1 pole
I= 347/600, 3 pole
10= 10
16= 16
20= 20
25= 25
32= 32
40= 40
50= 50
63= 63
²�Higher amp ratings available
(contact factory)
OUTPUT BREAKER QTY. OPTIONS MONITORING4 WARRANTY (1 YR. STD.) ACCESSORIES
01-42= Choose the number of
output breakers between 01 and 42³
³�Maximum output breakers
quantity available:
4.8k to 16.7k systems
12 unsupervised (1 pole)
or 8 supervised (1 pole).
With the addition of a top enclosure,
an additional
30 unsupervised (1 pole)
or 20 supervised (1 pole).
24k to 50k systems
36 unsupervised (1 pole), or
30 supervised (1 pole).
Combinations of 1, 2 and/or 3 pole